507615779 11/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7662672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVAYA INC.	09/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAYA MANAGEMENT L.P.	
Street Address:	2605 MERIDIAN PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16859497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mkrueger@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4366-933-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON J. MOY	
SIGNATURE:	/Alison J. Moy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Assignment - Avaya Management L.P_#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Assigment - Avaya Management L.P_#page2.tif

source=North Carolina Secretary of State-Al#page1.tif

source=North Carolina Secretary of State-Al#page2.tif

source=North Carolina Secretary of State-AML#page1.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "AVAYA
MANAGEMENT L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

7074084 8100 SR# 20186839470

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\\ \(\) \(

Authentication: 203495215

Date: 09-26-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:11 AM 09/26/2018
FILED 08:11 AM 09/26/2018
SR 20186839470 - File Number 7074084

Certificate of Limited Partnership

Pursuant to Section 17-201 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Avaya Management L.P.
- 2. The registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. The name and mailing address of the sole general partner is as follows:

NAME Address

Avaya Inc. 4655 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California, 95054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership to be effective as of the 26th day of September, 2018.

Avaya Inc., its General Partner

By: /s/ Patrick J. O'Malley, III

Name: Patrick J. O'Malley, III

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

• File an Annual Report/Amend an Annual Report • Upload a PDF Filing • Order a Document Online • Add Entity to My Email Notification List • View Filings • Print a Pre-Populated Annual Report form • Print an Amended a Annual Report form

Business Corporation

Legal Name

Avaya Inc.

Information

SosId: 0560117

Status: Current-Active ①
Date Formed: 8/10/2000
Citizenship: Foreign

State of Incorporation: DE

Fiscal Month: January

Annual Report Due Date: May 15th CurrentAnnual Report Status:

Registered Agent: CT Corporation System

Addresses

Reg OfficeReg MailingMailing160 Mine Lake Ct Ste 200160 Mine Lake Ct Ste 2002605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 200Raleigh, NC 27615-6417Raleigh, NC 27615-6417Durham, NC 27713

Principal Office

2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 200 Durham, NC 27713

Officers

Corporate Secretary
Sara R. Bucholtz
c/o Avaya 350 Mt. Kemble Avenue
Morristown NJ 07960

Chief Executive Officer

James M. Chirico , Jr.

c/o Avaya 2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 208

Durham NC 27713

President

James M. Chirico , Jr. c/o Avaya 2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 208 Durham NC 27713

Vice President

John P. Sullivan c/o Avaya 2605 Meridian Parkway, Suite 208 Durham NC 27713

Stock

Chief Financial Officer

Kieran J. McGrath c/o Avaya 350 Mt. Kemble Avenue Morristown NJ 07960

• Upload a PDF Filing • Order a Document Online • Add Entity to My Email Notification List • View Filings

Limited Partnerships

Legal Name

Avaya Management L.P.

Information

SosId: 2096714

Status: Current-Active ①

Date Formed: 12/15/2020

Citizenship: Foreign

State of Incorporation: DE Annual Report Due Date:

Registered Agent: CT Corporation System

Addresses

Reg OfficeReg MailingMailing160 Mine Lake Ct Ste 200160 Mine Lake Ct Ste 2002605 Meridian Pkwy Ste 200Raleigh, NC 27615Raleigh, NC 27615Durham, NC 27713

Principal Office

2605 Meridian Pkwy Ste 200 Durham, NC 27713

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/26/2022 REEL: 061996 FRAME: 0675